
Category OLR Name of Fancier Country Ring nr of pigeon Coefficient

1 Tatry Derby Andreas Moeller Germany DV-25-03391-115 38.389

2 Tatry Derby Milan Richtarik Slovakia SK-25-01301-707 71.058

3 As Golden Annick Goeteyn BELGIUM BE 4059209 - 25 90.092

4 Tatry Derby Team Wichert/Florea Germany DV-25-02618-377 99.257

5 Derby Halkidiki Pedro Porto Portugal PT-25-5129170 104.432

6 Mazury BURY TEAM LOFT NORWAY NOR-011-25-85 129.947

7 Giewont Robert Krakowiak Poland PL-0220-25-6002 130.833

8 Giewont Tugui Mihai - Lucian Romania RO-25-1170733 132.230

9 Derby Galychyna MAZIARZ RACING TEAM B -SAY POLAND PL-0231-2025-4524 148.752

10 Favorit VLADIMIR VODOPIC CROATIA CRO-25-15853 162.210

11 ALGARVE Andreas Moeller Germany DE-25-03391-153 162.938

12 Giewont Brinkmann Racing Pigeons Germany DV-02752-25-367 163.998

13 Derby Halkidiki Martin Steffl (SG STEFFL) Germany DV-08897-25-8122 168.862

14 MIRA Kresimir Blazevic Croatia 35555/2025 174.888

15 As Golden Tsiagalis Manos  Greece GR 0426822 - 25 175.474

16 ALGARVE Mike Freudenberger Germany DE-25-08195-516 194.473

17 ALGARVE Talent Quatro Gruz & Matuska Czechia CZ-25-0334-508 194.850

18 Derby Halkidiki Δημήτρης Γκέγκας (TEAM HESSENBOYS) Greece PL-0325-25-1211 195.691

19 As Golden Karl - Heinz Wichert Germany DV 02618 299 - 25 212.318

20 Ukraine Master ZG Helios Switzerland CH-25-14646 212.426

21 MIRA Thierry Serre France G34962/2025 217.229

22 Ukraine Master Rauss Christian Germany DV-0755-25-186 223.872

23 Ukraine Master Dr. De Weerd Pigeons Team B Netherlands NL-25-1343683 244.129

24 Belgrade Ace the Winner Goran Tomić Srbija SRB 651874  25 263.988

25 Belgrade Ace the Winner Qashif Ismaili North Macedonia MK 252456  25 269.222

26 Belgrade Ace the Winner Goran Tomić Srbija SRB 651871  25 282.817

27 MIRA Fernando José Costa Fernandes Portugal V75798/2025 305.203

28 Derby Galychyna KURIANSKYI VOLODYMYR UKRAINA UKR-2025-1809921 307.531

29 Mazury LADA SŁAWEK GERMANY DV-02899-25-449 314.378

30 Favorit TEAM VAN OOSTEN - LUIJTEN B NETHERLANDS NL-25-1138999 329.239

31 Favorit MURIC MIHAN IN IVA SLOVENIA SLO-25-109-6983 355.186

32 Mazury KUKUŁKA ZBIGNIEW POLAND PL-0403-25-6495 400.138

33 Derby Galychyna TADEUSZ GIERCZAK POLAND PL-0163-2025-4841 478.107
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